STATE CAPITOL 201 W. CAPITOL AVENUE, ROOM 216 JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65101



(573) 751-3222 www.governor.mo.gov

Michael L. Parson

GOVERNOR STATE OF MISSOURI

June 10, 2019

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 100th GENERAL ASSEMBLY FIRST REGULAR SESSION

Herewith I return to you House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1 entitled:

AN ACT

To appropriate money to the Board of Fund Commissioners for the cost of issuing and processing State Water Pollution Control Bonds, Stormwater Control Bonds, and Fourth State Building Bonds, as provided by law, to include payments from the Water Pollution Control Bond and Interest Fund, Stormwater Control Bond and Interest Fund, and Fourth State Building Bond and Interest Fund, and to transfer money among certain funds for the period beginning July 1, 2019, and ending June 30, 2020.

On June 10, 2019, I approved House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1.

Respectfully Submitted,

Michael L. Parson

Governor